
RESOLUTION 2004~ 74 

WHEREAS the Capital Project-Sadler Road Fund has carried forward cash from 

2002/2003 to 2003/2004 in excess of amount budgeted. Appropriation amounts below were 

calculated based upon available line item budget from 02/03 and discussions with County staff. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 
J 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of _----"'JAoj;<.pr~i.,_,.l~ _ _,, 2004 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
68000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
68435541-563100 
68435541-563363 
68437541-563 364 

Total Appropriations 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST:~ 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Road Construction/improvements 
Mitigation 
Landscapping/hTigation 

28th day of. ___ Ap_r_i_l __ ,, 2004. 

$ 571.409 

$ 363,966 
130,545 
76,898 

$ 571A09 


